
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 19-JUN-08 04:22 PM

 3,061,379  11,459,532  36,444,228

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,115,365
 946,014

-8.1
 5.8

 7,972,127
 3,487,405

-2.7
 9.3

 25,393,531
 11,050,697

-0.3
 7.9

-4.2  0.7  2.0

 37,486  142,150  436,028

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 2.0  0.1 -1.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,174  0.4  8,502 -3.9  26,761 -4.8

 76,894  302,746  948,583

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.6 -1.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,385
 5,921

 2,294,789

-5.5
 2.1
 8.2

 153,159
 23,466

 8,765,419

-2.1
 5.7
 4.6

 485,264
 71,244

 27,028,493

 0.1
 4.7
 2.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2008 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, I. Hamilton-Williams 
Regional passenger traffic declined (4.5%) on a 1.8%
increase in scheduled seat capacity. Easter fell in
March this year having up to a (4.0%) point negative
impact on growth. American Transport Association
airlines also reported a (4.5%) decline in passenger
traffic. Regional freight was flat in April, lagging behind
10.5% growth in revenue ton miles reported by ATA
airlines.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 3.1

 27,987
 8,345
 1,154

 107,263
 30,617
 4,270

 329,787
 91,763
 14,478

-0.5
 14.2
-12.3

-2.6
 12.1
-6.7

 9,203  36,164  110,176 4.7  3.2  7.9

 55,619
 21,275

 2.1
 5.7

 218,536
 84,210

-1.9
-0.9

 694,549
 254,034

-1.6
-1.2

 325,171
 7,832

 20,594
 90,000
 30,378

 143,476

-9.4
-0.9
-2.8
-1.5
-7.4
-0.5

 1,271,455
 26,914
 74,968

 344,066
 110,663
 549,908

-7.3
-1.0
 4.8
-1.9
-3.8
 8.9

 4,145,982
 84,040

 228,265
 1,059,328

 403,612
 1,838,745

-6.2
-16.3
 0.4
-0.5
 3.2

 11.7

-4.4
 8.6
-0.9

Non Revenue Passengers  85,020  11.0  327,471  9.4  973,666  2.2

 492,693  8.2  1,775,279  4.9  5,463,381 -1.2Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,184  10.8  49,300  3.9  146,902 -4.0
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CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
UNITED
DELTA
NORTHWEST
US AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
ALITALIA
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
USA 3000 AIRLINES
AMERICA WEST

Airline Name

 13,660,691
 3,881,636
 1,608,551
 1,086,551
 1,048,266
 1,001,453

 679,890
 636,720

 0
 0

 338,319
 0
 0
 0

 193,000
 0
 0
 0

 118,699
 157,401

Domestic

 7,067,933
 523,509

 131
 0
 0
 0

 52,607
 0

 363,206
 356,111

 0
 336,305
 304,500
 246,083

 0
 191,015
 187,370
 163,343
 40,781

 0

Intl

 20,728,624
 4,405,145
 1,608,682
 1,086,551
 1,048,266
 1,001,453

 732,497
 636,720
 363,206
 356,111
 338,319
 336,305
 304,500
 246,083
 193,000
 191,015
 187,370
 163,343
 159,480
 157,401

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 56.9
 69.0
 73.4
 76.4
 79.2
 82.0
 84.0
 85.7
 86.7
 87.7
 88.6
 89.6
 90.4
 91.1
 91.6
 92.1
 92.6
 93.1
 93.5
 94.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SAS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
KALITTA AIR LLC
LUFTHANSA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
JET AIRWAYS
EL AL
ALITALIA
CARGOJET AIRWAY
EVA
AIR FRANCE
SINGAPORE AIRLINE
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
UNITED

Airline Name

 504,432
 148,147
 131,024
 30,371
 15,448
 14,203
 13,761
 12,835
 10,338
 10,156
 5,846
 4,579
 4,492
 4,479
 3,993
 3,661
 3,282
 3,263
 2,657
 2,624

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2008EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

450.3 83

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 450.3  18
International Passenger Service

 128.4  22

Freighter Service

 3.3  4

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 555.6

 40.1

 16

 19

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

143.2 79@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

593.5 162

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 25,393,531

 953,467

 1,142,416

 568,265

 499,777

 7,224,008

 662,764

Passengers

 694,549

 654

 7,882

 4,884

 923

 214,602

 25,089

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 53.2
 68.8
 82.6
 85.8
 87.4
 88.9
 90.4
 91.7
 92.8
 93.9
 94.5
 95.0
 95.5
 95.9
 96.4
 96.8
 97.1
 97.4
 97.7
 98.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 264.6
 185.7

 10
 8

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 79.6
 26.4
 22.4

 2
 19
 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  3.3  4

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 330.1
 120.2

 45
 38

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 8
 8
 6

 14
 3

 32
 8
 0

 39.7
 4.3
 8.8

 15.4
 3.0

 65.2
 6.8
 0.0


